

Product Bulletin

Product Name: Quick Pik 1 Product Code: 2541020 Revision Date: January 14, 2024

Quick Pik 1

Quick Pik 1 is a combination of dry, free-flowing acids used as a water solution at temperatures ranging from ambient to 180°F. The higher temperatures are generally required where rust is a problem. Quick Pik 1 is a convenient substitute for the more difficult-to-handle liquid acids. At ambient temperatures, venting will not be necessary.

Quick Pik 1 is not as harsh in its action on metal surfaces as are the common mineral acids. It may be used to remove oxides and to activate steel, stainless steel, zinc plate and zinc die castings as well as copper and its alloys. It is used prior to all types of finishing operations.

Features & Benefits

Dry acid salt	No fumes; safer work
	environment
No chlorides	Effective SS activator, non- pitting; less rejects
	Longer equipment life

Typical Applications

- Used in any plating, job or captive shop
- Used online in any shop where metal is used

Quick Pik 1 solutions must be contained in acid-resistant tanks and containers. Polypropylene, Polyethylene, PVC or lined steel are suitable.

Operating Conditions

Solution makeup

Steel activation	4 – 8 oz/Gal
	30 – 60 sec immersion
Rust removal	16 – 32 oz/Gal
	2 – 5 min immersion
Stainless steel activation	1 – 2 lb/Gal
	2 – 5 min immersion
	150°F – 180°F



Product Bulletin

Product Name: Quick Pik 1 Product Code: 2541020 Revision Date: January 14, 2024

Copper and its alloys	4 – 16 oz/Gal
deoxidizing	30 – 60 sec immersion
Plated and die cast zinc	4 – 8 oz/Gal
deoxidizing	20 – 60 sec

Residual Quick Pik 1 solution must be removed by thorough rinsing prior to further finishing.

Solution Maintenance

Solution strength is maintained by small periodic additions to maintain the desired activity. It is disposed of only when its effectiveness is diminished by accumulation of metals, dirt, oil, grease, etc. The concentration may be controlled by simple titration method furnished upon request.

Caution

May cause skin irritation. Do not get in eyes. Avoid prolonged contact with skin. In case of contact with skin or eyes, flush freely with water for at least 15 minutes. For eyes, get medical attention.

WARRANTY: HUBBARD-HALL INC. IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE MISUSE, MISAPPLICATION, OR MISHANDLING OF THIS PRODUCT. SEE THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE ON OUR WEBSITE FOR ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONCERNING OUR PRODUCTS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, LIMITATIONS AND DISCLAIMERS OF WARRANTIES AND LIABILITIES.

Our People. Your Problem Solvers.

For more information on this process, please call us at 203.756.5521 or email: techservice@hubbardhall.com

Hubbard-Hall holds certifications for **ISO 9001:2015**, Responsible Distribution, as accredited by the **ACD** (Alliance for Chemical Distributors) and as a **Women-Owned Small Business**, as well as maintaining an association with **Omni-Chem**¹³⁶